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Dear reader, 

you might be included in the following list. Please check your address and send an  
e-mail to atsaf@atsaf.de with corrections, if necessary. The ATSAF secretariat tries 

its best to keep all address files and mailing lists up to date. 

 

a  b  c  d  e  f  g  h  i  j  k  l  m  n  o  p  r  s  t  v  w  x  y  z 
click a letter to jump to that section 
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Dipl-Ing.agr. Jürgen Abadia  Schwabenstr. 14 79211 Denzlingen Deutschland Tel 

07666 99276  

Luki Abdullah Universität Göttingen Institute of Agronomy and Animal Production in 
the Grisebachstr. 6 37077 Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 393753 
labdull@gwdg.de  

Dr. Cornel S. Adler Fed.Biol. Research Centre for Agriculture and Fore Institute for 
Stored Product Protection Königin-Luise-Str.19 14195 Berlin Deutschland Tel 
030 8304 2502 c.adler@bba.de  

Dr. Mansur Afifi Universität Bonn Geographie Markstraße 105/118 44801 Bochum 
Deutschland Tel 0234 3849369 mansur.Afifi@ruhr-uni-bochum.de  

S. Agne Universität Hannover Institut für Gartenbauökonomie Herrenhäuser Str. 2 
30149 Hannover Deutschland  waibel@ifgb.uni-hannover.de  

Dr. Nestor René Ahoyo Adjovi Economic Policy Analysis Unit (CAPE)   02 BP 303 
GBEGAMEY Cotonou Benin Tel 306809 ahoyones@yahoo.com  

Jürgen Anthofer Universität Kassel Institut für Nutzpflanzenkunde (INK) Steinstraße 
19 37213 Witzenhausen Deutschland Tel 00233 61 7376 gtzsun@ghana.com  
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Dr. Barbara Becker ETH Zentrum UNAC2 Universitätsstr.9 CH-8092 Zürich, Tel:+41-
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Dr. Antje Bartelsmeier Universität Göttingen Institut für Rurale Entwicklung Waldweg 
26 37073 Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 393900 abartel2@gwdg.de  
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carl.beierkuhnlein@uni-bayreuth.de  
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Jean Pierre Bognonkpe Universität Bonn Agriculturchemie Karlrobert Kreiten Str. 13 
53115 Bonn Deutschland Tel 0228 73 2851 j.bognonkpe@caramail.com 

Prof. Dr.Dr. h.c. Dieter Bommer    37124 Rosdorf Deutschland Tel 05509-2569 
bomro@aol.com  

Narintorn Boonbrahm Humboldt Universität Berlin Animal Breeding in the Tropics 
and Subtropics Philippstr 13 Haus 9 10115 Berlin Deutschland Tel 030-2093 
6362 narin@rocketmail.com  

Oliver Braedt Federal Research Centre for Forestry and Forest Pr  Leuschnerstr. 91 
21027 Hamburg Deutschland Tel 040 73962 125 braedt@t-online.de 

Dr. Michael Brüntrup   Vordere Schafstr. 11 70599 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 
4505710 mbruentrup@aol.com  

Reiner Buergin Albert-Ludwig-Universität Projektgruppe Sozio-Ökonomie der 
Waldnutzung in de Herderbau 79085 Freiburg Deutschland Tel 0761 203 
8600 buerginr@ruf.uni-freiburg.de  

Prof. Dr. Andreas Bürkert Gesamthochschule Kasssel-Witzenhausen  Steinstraße 13 
37213 Witzenhausen Deutschland   

Dr. Holger Buschmann Universität Hohenheim 380 B Fruwirthstr. 12 70599 Stuttgart 
Deutschland Tel 459 3624 hbuschma@uni-hohenheim.de  
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Dipl.Ing.agr. Anja Christinck Universität Hohenheim 430 a  70593 Stuttgart 

Deutschland Tel 0ß6638 8225 achris@uni-hohenheim.de  

Dipl-Ing.agr. Lutz Collet Universität Hannover   30149 Hannover Deutschland Tel 
0511 3522062 collet@mbox.pflern-uni-hannover.de  
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Nadja Daghbouche  Institut für Agrartechnik Gutenbergstr. 33 37075 Göttingen 

Deutschland Tel 0551/395599 ndaghbo@gwdg.de  
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Prof.Dr. U. Deil Universität Freiburg Institut für Biologie II Schänzlestr.17 79104 
Freiburg Deutschland Tel 0761 2032695  

Mohan Dhamotharan Pfarrgasse 20 61921 Heidelberg Deutschland Tel 06221 
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adharma@gwdg.de  
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0228 5399220 beaf.germany@t-online.de  

Harald Dinkelmeyer SHIFT   91757 Treuchtlingen Deutschland Tel 09142 7855 
harald@wugnet.de  

Dipl-Ing.agr. Jörg Joachim Dirks Universität Göttingen Institute of Rural Development 
Waldweg 26 37073 Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 83565 jdirks@gwdg.de  

Houria Djoudi Universität Giessen Nutztierökologie Ludwigstraße 21 35390 Giessen 
Deutschland Tel 0641 9937673 houria.djoudi@agrar.uni-giessen.de  

 Caroline Dohmeyer Universität Hohenheim 380  70593 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 
459 4189 biodiv@uni-hohenheim.de  

Prof. Dr. Werner Doppler 490 C Landwirtschaftliche Betriebslehre in den Tropen un     
Tel 2514 doppler@uni-hohenheim.de  

Privatdozent Dr. Axel W. Drescher Universität Freiburg  Hebelstr. 27 79104 Freiburg 
Deutschland Tel 0761 203 3513 drescher@ruf.uni-freiburg.de  

Hans-Joachim Droste Federal Research Centre for Forestry and Forest Pr Institute 
for World Forestry Leuschnerstr. 91 21031 Hamburg Deutschland Tel 040 
73962 117 droste@holz.uni-hamburg.de  
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Dr. Kamal El-Siddig Humboldt Universität Berlin  Albrecht-Thaer-Weg 3 14195 Berlin 

Deutschland Tel 030 31471158 kamal@map-1.iae.tu-berlin.de  

Manfred Bisong Enoh Humboldt Universität Berlin Institute of Animal Science 
Philippstr. 13 10115 Berlin Deutschland Tel 030 20936370 m.enoh@gmx.de 

Francis Epulani Universität Bonn Lehrstuhl für Soziologie Nussallee 21 53115 Bonn 
Deutschland Tel 0228 733774 ep_franc@yahoo.com  
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Jong-Yi Fang ISI Gembloux  9 Rue Verlaine 5030 Gembloux France Tel 0044 1233 

812401 PHR00JF@wye.ac.uk  

Dr. Ulfert Focken Universität Hohenheim Tierernährung und Aquakultur -480-    
Deutschland Tel 3641 und 3234 focken@uni-hohenheim.de  

George Francis Universität Hohenheim 480  70593 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 459 
3645 frgeorge@uni-hohenheim.de  
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G 
Dr. Thomas Gaiser Universität Hohenheim Institut für Bodenkunde und 

Standortslehre  70593 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 459 3633 tgaiser@uni-
hohenheim.de  

Prof. Dr. Chr. Gall 480 Tierhaltung und Tierzüchtung     Tel 3527 gall@uni-
hohenheim.de  

Prof. Dr. Hartwig H. Geiger 350 Populationsgenetik     Tel 2644 geigerhh@uni-
hohenheim.de  

Usaha Ginting-Moenthe Universität Göttingen Institute of Animal Physiology and 
Animal Nutritio Kellnerweg 6 37077 Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 393339 
Umeulen@uni-goettingen.de  

Dipl.-Geogr. Matthias Glowatzki Universität Trier FB VI/Geogr.Geowissenschaften  
54286 Trier Deutschland Tel 0651 2014538 hornetz@uni-trier  

Dr. Friedhelm Goeltenboth Universität Hohenheim Pflanzenproduktion und 
Agroecologie in den Tropen Fruwirthstr. 12 70599 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 
0171/122 3861 friedgoelten@gmx.de  

Prof. Dr. Heiner Goldbach Universität Bonn Agrikulturchemisches Institut ACI 
Karlrobert-Kreiten-Str.13 53115 Bonn Deutschland Tel 0228 375560 
h.goldbach@uni-bonn.de  

Dr. Heidi Goldberger TU München Lehrstuhl für Gemüsebau Alte Akademie 10 
85350 Freising Deutschland Tel 08161 713433 heuberger@vegetable.de  

Philipp Grundmann Universität Hohenheim 490 C  70593 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 
459 3658 grundman@uni-hohenheim.de  
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Bernd Hardeweg Universität Hannover   30149 Hannover Deutschland  

hardeweg@ifgb.uni-hannover.de  

Frank Hartwich Universität Hohenheim Institut für Agrarökonomie und Soziologie in 
den T  70593 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 459 3303 hartwich@uni-
hohenheim.de  

Zien-Elabdin Hassan Universität Göttingen Institut für Rurale Entwicklung Waldweg 
26 37073 Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 393925 zhassan@gwdg.de  

Dr. Thilo Hatzius Universität Heidelberg FIA Heidelberg Kaiserstr. 48 69115 
Heidelberg Deutschland Tel 06221 163545 FIA@urz.uni-heidelberg.de  

Dipl.-Geogr. Mareike Haupt Universität Trier FB VI/Geogr.Geowissenschaften  54286 
Trier Deutschland Tel 0651 2014538 hornetz@uni-trier.de  

Prof. Dr. Franz Heidhues 490 A Entwicklungstheorie und landwirtschaftliche Entwic     
Tel 2581 heidhues@uni-hohenheim.de  

Dipl.Ing.sc.agr. Katja Heitkämper Universität Hohenheim 495 Garbenstr. 6 70599 
Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 459 3114 heitkaemper@ats.uni-hohenheim.de  

Heike Henn  Albrechtstraße 62 12103 Berlin Deutschland Tel 030 7527850 
Heike.Henn@t-online.de  
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Dr. Ludger Herrmann 310 Allgemeine Bodenkunde und Gesteinskunde     Tel 2324 
herrmann@uni-hohenheim.de  

Dr. sc. Nat. Hans-Dieter Hess ETH Institut für Nutztierwissenschaften ETH Zentrum 
LFW CH 8092 Zürich Schweiz Tel 41 1 632 5683 
dieter.hess@inw.agrl.ethz.ch  

Dr. Heidi Heuberger TU München-Weihenstephan Lehrstuhl für Gemüsebau Alte 
Akademie 10 85350 Freising Deutschland Tel 08161 713433 
heuberger@vegetable.de  

Dr. Thomas Hilger Universität Hohenheim 380  70593 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 459 
2722 t-hilger@uni-hohenheim.de  

Daniela Hirsch Universität Gesamthochschule Kassel  Philosophenweg 1 37213 
Witzenhausen Deutschland Tel 05542 911079 danielahirsch@hotmail.com  

Lua Hoang Thi Humboldt Universität Berlin Landwirtschaftlich-Gärtnerische Fakultät 
Lentzeallee 75 14195 Berlin Deutschland   

Dr. Irene Hoffmann Universität Giessen FB 09 Senckenbergstr.3 35390 Giessen 
Deutschland  Irene.Hoffmann@agrar.uni-giessen.de  

Dr. Roland K.W. Hornung University of London Wye College   Wye Ashford, Kent TN 
25 5 AH United Kingdom Tel + 44 - (0) - 1233 - 81 - rhornung@wye.ac.uk  

Prof. Dr. Walter J. Horst Universität Hannover  Herrenhäuserstr. 2 30419 Hannover 
Deutschland Tel 0511 7623611 horst@mbox.pflern.uni-hannover.de  

I 
Attanda Mouinou Igue University of Hohenheim Institute 310  70599 Stuttgart 

Deutschland Tel +49-711-459 3669 igue@uni-hohenheim.de  

J 
Prof. Dr. Marc Janssens Universität Bonn Obst- und Gemüsebau Auf dem Hügel 6 

53121 Bonn Deutschland Tel 0228 735143 marcjanssens@uni-bonn.de  

K 
Alexander Kahi Universität Hohenheim 480  70599 Stuttgart Deutschland Tel 459 

3294 kahi@uni-hohenheim.de  

Abdul Kamara Universität Göttingen Institute for Rural Development Waldweg 26 
37075 Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 378316 akamara@gwdg.de  

PD Dr. Gerald Kapp GFA-LUSO Consulting Group  Eulenkrugstr. 82 22345 Hamburg 
Deutschland Tel 040 609 91 181 kappg@gmx.de  

Dr. Marion Karmann Universität Freiburg Institut für Forstbenutzung und Forstliche 
Arbeits Werderring 6 79085 Freiburg Deutschland Tel 0761 203 3767 
karmann@uni-freiburg.de  

Dipl.Ing. Anna Keutgen Universität Bonn Obst- und Gemüsebau Auf dem Hügel 6 
53121 Bonn Deutschland Tel 0228 735135 ulp310@uni-bonn.de  
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459 3631 armen@uni-hohenheim.de  
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Göttingen Deutschland Tel 0551 39 2057 a.klein@NS1.uaoe.gwdg.de  
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19 37213 Witzenhausen Deutschland   
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459 3738 steinmue@uni-hohenheim.de  
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791416 Stephan.Krall@gtz.de  
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79085 Freiburg Deutschland Tel 0761 2039123 skramer@uni-freiburg.de  

Dr. med. Paul Krämer Solar Global e.V. Jülich  Schoppmannweg 6 59494 Soest 
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